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Weekly Newsletter
27th February 2020

Dear Parents,
Welcome back! I hope that you all had an enjoyable half-term break.

It has been a very busy start to the new half-term. On Monday our school choir visited Carleton House Care
Home. This was another successful visit by the choir and as well as being a valuable learning ex;erience for the
children, it was appreciated and enjoyed by the elderly residents. Many thanks to Mrs Davies for leading and
organising the visit and well done to the choir (see photo below).

Also on a musical theme, on Tuesday Eagle Owls received their second visit from Posy at Norwich Cathedral
choristers, fo further prepare for their forthcoming performance at the Cathedral on March 18™.
Preparations are going well, and I'm sure this will be another brilliant evening.

Yesterday a group of children from Year 5 had a very stimulating and enjoyable morning at the NNUH
supporting the UEA with their interviews for their prospective new child nursing degree Ear"ricipam‘s. All of

the children really excelled in this unusual situation, and showed some impressive social skills and maturity with
the sensible and thoughtful way in which they interviewed the candidates and reflected on and evaluated their

answers and suitability for the course! Well done to Aiesha, Elsie, Erin, Isabelle, Ben, Joseph, Oliver and Sam.

Finally, a reminder that tomorrow is the ‘Glow Disco’ organised by Friends. Children can wear white/neon
clothes to school on Friday to make them glow! Many thanks to Sarah and her team for organising this exciting
event.
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The recipient of this week's Bring in your Children's University passports every
Head Teacher award is: Monday via the class baskets and these will be
returned to you on Thursdays.
Leo (4) - Send photos, emails and queries to

consistently good work in computing lessons CULMPS@littlemelton.norfolk.sch.uk



ATTENDANCE
==2MATTERS

every school day counts.
Last week's attendance was: 97.46%

Year to date attendance was: 96.87%

Year 4 achieved 100% attendance

This week

Ingrid age 7
Sienna age 5
Harriet age 6

Uniform

Any parents wanting to buy uniform can
purchase it direct from this website:
https://www.superstitch86.co.uk/product-
category/schoolwear/primary-schools-
academies/little-melton-primary-school/

Book bags are also now online https://
www.superstitch86.co.uk/product/ Iiffie-mel‘ron-

book-bag/
NAVY LITTLE RED LITTLE MELTON NAVY UITTLE RED LITTLE MELTON
MELTON PRIMARY PRIMARY SCHOOL MELTON PRIMARY PRIMARY SCHOOL
g SCHOOI.H SWEATSHIRT SCHOOL CARDIGAN CARDIGAN

N.B.These dates/times could be subject to
change.

Fri 28th February - Friends glow disco 3.15-5p.m.
Fri 6th March - Year 4/6 Swim Gala UEA 1-3.45p.m
Tues 10th March - Year 5/6 High 5 netball

Fri 13th March - Friends non-uniform day for
tombola items

Wed 18th March - Eagle Owls singing at Norwich
Cathedral

Thurs 19th March - Year 6 maths challenge

Fri 20th March - Whole school orienteering day
Mon 30th March - Eagle Owls PGL residential to

Thurs 2nd April,
Easter Holidays
Thurs 2nd April - Fri 17th April 2020
Fri 24th April - Non school uniform day for Friends
teddy tombola
Fri 24th April - Music day
Mon 27th April - Reception and Year 1 multi-skills
at Easton college
Tues 28th April - Year 2 Multi-sports at Easton
College
Tues 5th May - Year 5/6 Netball development
league 3:30—5:30
;‘hul:s 7th May - Year 5/6 Kwik Cricket at Eaton
ar
Wed 20th May - Eagle Owls dance show case at the

Open venue
May Half Term
Mon 25th May - Fri 29th May 2020
Mon 8th June - Year 3/4 Quad kids Athletics
Tues 7th July - Move up morning and Hethersett
Academy transition day #1
Wed 8th July - Move up morning and Hethersett
Academy transition day #2
Fri 10th July - Year 2 International Day at
Mulbarton Primary
Mon 20th July - Year R & 1 visit Dippy the dinosaur
at Norwich Cathedral
Summer Holidays commence
Wed 22nd July 2020

Yours faithfully,
]

Mr A Pritchard
Headteacher
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